HOPPER ASSEMBLY

DRAWING NO. SGLEV-019 REV. 1

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY PART NUMBER TITLE
1 1 |D70103 HOPPER, EARTHWAY, 150LB
6 | 1 |[R27-058 SGL FRONT BUMPER




M A NUFACTURING
5 1

-

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE

23 | 4 |[NFW-14B FLAT WASHER, 1/4", PLASTIC
24 | 4 |TRPC-1434S  |PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, SS - 1/4-20 x 3/4
25 | 16 |[FWSS-14 FLAT WASHER, SS - 1/4
26 | 16 |[SSNNC-14 NYLOCK, SS - 1/4-20

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE
14 | 1 |R27-198 HOPPER SUPPORT, RIGHT, SGL
15 | 1 |R27-198-L HOPPER SUPPORT, LEFT, SGL
21 | 1 |R27-196 SGEV HOPPER BACKSHIELD CROSSBRACE

22 | 1 |W27-190 INNER CROSS BRACE, HOPPER, SGL
25 | 16 [FWSS-14 FLAT WASHER, SS - 1/4

26 | 16 |[SSNNC-14  |NYLOCK, SS - 1/4-20

31 | 8 |HFSSC-1475 |HEX FLANGE BOLT, 1/4 X 3/4




M A NUFACTURING

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE
27 | 4 |CB-2563SS CARRIAGE BOLT, 1/4" X 5/8" SS
28 | 4 |HFNCS-25S HEX FLANGE NUT, 1/4

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE
7 | 1 |PP27-007 SGL HOPPER BACKSHIELD
25 | 16 |FWSS-14 FLAT WASHER, SS - 1/4
26 | 16 |SSNNC-14 NYLOCK, SS - 1/4-20
31 | 8 |HFSSC-1475 |HEX FLANGE BOLT, 1/4 X 3/4




M A NUFACTURING

PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE

SHB-12X214SS |SHOULDER BOLT, 1/2" X 2-1/4" SS

1
3 | 2 |FWSSs-12 FLAT WASHER SAE, SS - 1/2
16 | 1 |R27-191 SGL HOPPER DEFLECTOR REAR MOUNT
17 | 2 |HW27-062 SGL DEFLECTOR PIVOT
18 | 4 |SSNNC 10-32B HEX NUT, NYLOCK, 10-32
19 | 4 |FSW-10 FLAT WASHER, SS-10
33 | 1 |SSNNC-38 NYLOCK, SS - 3/8-16
35 | 1 R27-063 SG HOPPER DEFLECTOR

PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE
20 | 1 |R27-192 SGL HOPPER DEFLECTOR CABLE MOUNT
25 | 16 |FWSS-14 FLAT WASHER, SS - 1/4
26 | 16 |SSNNC-14 NYLOCK, SS - 1/4-20
32 | 4 HFSSC-141 HEX FLANGE BOLT, 1/4X 1




PARTS LIST

ITEM|QTY|PART NUMBER TITLE
29 | 1 |S54060 SPRAY PUMP, 4GPM
30 | 4 HFSSC-14125 |HEX FLANGE BOLT, 1/4X1-1/4




